

Order no. 05 dtd.09.07.25 /10.07.25

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Record is placed before me today as it was not placed on 09.07.25 due to the resolution taken by West Bengal Court Employees' association.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 25.07.25 for Appearance & I.O's report.

Accused as before. The accused must be present on the date fixed.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.